

HE Buamim to Remain Chairman of the Board of DMCC

• HE Hamad Buamim to continue as Chairman of the Board of DMCC as well as his roles in Jafza, Dubai World.

6 August 2022

DMCC – the world's flagship Free Zone and Government of Dubai Authority on commodities trade and enterprise – confirms that His Excellency Hamad Buamim, will continue as Chairman of the Board of DMCC, following the announcement that he will step down after 16 years of service as President & CEO of Dubai Chambers.

Ahmed Bin Sulayem, Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, DMCC, said: "We are delighted that HE Hamad Buamim will continue his role as Chairman of the Board for DMCC. His extraordinary headship has been critical to the development of Dubai as a global hub for trade and commerce. Under Buamim's robust leadership as Chairman of the board, and previously Chairman of the Committee, DMCC has grown by over 7,000 companies across multiple sectors. His role has been instrumental in seeing DMCC reach new heights, including being awarded Global Free Zone of the Year for the 7th consecutive year, launching the DMCC Crypto Centre and becoming the world's largest rough diamond trading hub. We look forward to working closely together as we continue to grow at unprecedented pace."

About DMCC

Headquartered in Dubai, DMCC is the world's most interconnected Free Zone, and the leading trade and enterprise hub for commodities. Whether developing vibrant neighbourhoods with world-class property like Jumeirah Lakes Towers and the much-anticipated Uptown Dubai, or delivering high performance business services, DMCC provides everything its dynamic community needs to live, work and thrive. Made for Trade, DMCC is proud to sustain and grow Dubai's position as the place to be for global trade today and long into the future.

www.dmcc.ae

